## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY: Codilis & Associates, P.C. Jennifer Moses, Esq.

15W030 N. Frontage Rd. Burr Ridge, IL 60527

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

County of Cook, Illinois, a Body Politic and

Corporate, d/b/a Cook County Land Bank Authority

69 W. Washing ton Ste 2938

Chicago, 11 would

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

Ancel Glink/Stephen Sottanzedeh

140 S. Dearborn St. Uth FL

Chirage, 1- 400-3

180291357349

Doc#. 1824825027 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/05/2018 12:04 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20180801663298 ST/CO Stamp 0-838-582-432

#### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, Federal Nations. Nortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), of P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, GRANTS, CONVEYS AND SELLS to THE GRANTEE(S) Country of Cook, Illinois, a Body Politic and Corporate, d/b/a Cook Country Land Bank Authority,

of 69 West Washington Street Ste 2938 Chicago, IL 60602-, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the

Washington Street Ste 2938 Chicago, IL 60602-, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 534 IN MATTESON HIGHLANDS UNIT NO. 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 31-22-109-010-0000 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 804 Campus Ave, Matteson, IL 60443

GRANTOR, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represents that it was not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises hereby conveyed is, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises against all persons the fully claiming by, through or under grantor, subject to: general real estate taxes not yet due or payable, any smooial assessments not yet due or payable; building, building line and use or occupancy restrictions, conditions and covenants of record; zoning laws and ordinances, easements for public utilities; drainage ditches, feeders and drain tile, pipe or other conduit and all other matters of record affecting the property.

Attorney's Title Guaranty Fund, Inc.

1 S. Marker Dr. Me. 2400
Chice in It. 60000 4650
Recording Department

## Special Warranty Deed London D

Dated this JUL 1 3 2018

	Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae")
Ву:	
·	Codilis & Associates, P.C., its Attorney in Fact
STATE OF Illinois )	Mattnew J. Røsenburg
) SS.	
COUNTY OF DuPage )	
. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and f	for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Matthew L. Rosenburg Attorney in	Fact for Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie"
Mae"), personally known to me to be the same p	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person, an	id acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered
	a de at the state of the state

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this

the said instrument, as his/hor/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Link

Notary Public

My commission expires:

12/14/2019

Exempt under the provisions of paragraph

Section 4 of the Real Estate Transfer Act 27 18 Date

Codilis & Associates, P.C.

Jennifer Moses

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANNA MARIE RUBEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
AN COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/14/19

750 OFFICE

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 6/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in tilinois, or another entity recognized

es a person and authorized to do business or acquire and ho	to title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
	26/1
DATED: 113 1,2018	SIGNATURE:
GRANTOR NOTARY LEGICANI. The below section is to be complete	
Subscribed and suor to before me, Name of Notary Pu	
By the said (Name of Grantor): FANNIE MAE	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 70 113 1,2118 NOTARY SIGNARURE RAIDLE LA	OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON T GLAVIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/01/20
GRANTEE SECTION  The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural properties to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity re-	arson, e., winois corporation of totalist corporation as a sale in Illiacia, a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State	te of Illnois.
DATED: 7   13  , 20 ( 8	SIGNATURE: GRANTEE OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be complete Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Portion By the said (Name of Grantee): COOK. COUNTY VAN	ibilici SHAROD 1. 51 AV 11.
On this date of: 7 1 13 1.2018	OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON T GLAVIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMESSION EXPIRES: 10/01/20
CRIMINAL	LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 (LCS 5/3-5020(b)(2). Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a GLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art, 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016